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- No Name Car CC Year Total Award

Class  1         Veteran and Edwardian Cars
3 Christopher CROOK DODGE  3673 1918 620.5 1st Class

1 Ian MORGAN FORD  MODEL T 2982 1913 665.7 2nd Class

Class  2         Touring Cars
24 Harry COLLEDGE FORD  MODEL A TUDOR 3285 1929 540.7 1st Class

18 Duncan CARTWRIGHT RILEY  MONACO 1100 1930 543.7

Malcolm Elder 

Trophy

1st Class
11 David BOND AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1930 582.1 2nd Class

720 George SCUDAMORE FORD  MODEL A PHAETON 3285 1930 588 2nd Class

21 Laurie PATTON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1929 594.3 3rd Class

Class  3         Standard Sports-Cars
30  Tobias BRUCE SINGER  9 Sports 972 1936 570.3 1st Class

31 David RUSHTON MG  M TYPE 847 1932 598.6 1st Class

36 Ryan GOODYEAR SINGER  9 Sports 972 1933 607.2 2nd Class

34 Lewis FOX BENTLEY  3 LITRE 2996 1923 613.1 2nd Class

35 Miss Bethany CANDLIN AUSTIN  SEVEN ARROW FOURSOME 747 1932 647.8 3rd Class

40 Nigel STROUD MG  M TYPE 847 1930 648.9 3rd Class

Class  4         Modified Sports-Cars

66 George DIFFEY AUSTIN  7 747 1930 520.4

Overall Winner

1st Class

71  William MARSH AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1929 531.4 1st Class

74 Patrick TEAGUE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1929 548.1 1st Class

50 Prof David WALLOM AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 750 1934 552 1st Class

84 Geraint OWEN FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1971 1936 568.1 2nd Class

81  Matthew MOORE FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1937 572.3 2nd Class

55 Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY  4/4 1496 1936 573.4 2nd Class

51  Richard MARSH AUSTIN  7 747 1930 576 2nd Class

57 Adam JONES AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 580.3 3rd Class

781  Jack BOND FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1937 583 3rd Class

69 Dr Jonathan ROSE FRAZER NASH  SEMMENCE SPL 1500 1930 605 3rd Class

79  Rufus FLANN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 608.8 3rd Class

Class  5         Cyclecars, Oddities and LCES
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98 Archie BULLETT GN  Vittesse 1380 1922 525.4 1st Class

93 Louis PARKIN AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1927 658.9 2nd Class

91 Eric HARRIS AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1927 674.6 3rd Class

Class  6         Invited
102 George MURPHY AUSTIN  YORK 2249 1936 687.6 1st Class

105 Morgan WALLACE MG  PA 2 SEAT SPORTS 950 1934 696 2nd Class

Class 7         Pre 55 Sports Cars
110 Andrew HOWE-DAVIES ALLARD  3900 1946 623.6 1st Class

Marshals Draw Sponsored by Kingfisher

Congratulations to those who won the Marshals Draw
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EvClasNo Name Car Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    

Class  1         Veteran and Edwardian Cars
Best score in class 1 71 84 33 69 105 37 61 115 64 54

1 3 Christopher CROOK DODGE  71 @ 87 43 75 105 @ 37 @ 63 122 67 60 109 620.5 1st
1 1 Ian MORGAN FORD  MODEL T 80 84 @ 40 129 w 112 38 61 @ 115 @ 64 @ 60 117 665.7 2nd
1 2 Simon PONSEELE FORD  MODEL T 83 b 87 33 @ 69 @ 107 97 w 62 129 87 54 @ 121 685.6 0
1 4 Miss Emily FRASER OVERLAND  38 SPEEDSTER 80 107 53 72 145 44 94 154 83 67 130 768.9 0

Class  2         Touring Cars
Best score in class 2 54 67 25 52 81 33 47 94 53 54

2 24 Harry COLLEDGE FORD  MODEL A TUDOR 59 87 34 57 83 34 49 99 62 54 77 540.7 1st
2 18 Duncan CARTWRIGHT RILEY  MONACO 66 81 33 59 94 38 56 110 60 57 111 543.7 1st
2 11 David BOND AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 61 x 67 @ 29 52 @ 81 @ 33 @ 57 x 94 @ 53 @ 55 0 582.1 2nd
2 720 George SCUDAMORE FORD  MODEL A PHAETON 67 99 33 b 60 98 34 51 114 61 54 @ 84 588 2nd
2 21 Laurie PATTON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 59 68 25 @ 58 92 x 35 47 @ 114 g 55 54 12 594.3 3rd
2 22 Neil THORP SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE 64 86 32 59 97 43 61 124 68 61 83 612.5 0
2 719 Henry LEES AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 54 @ 69 30 56 97 33 57 b 106 59 55 0 614.7 0
2 10 Tim BRITNELL DE DION BOUTON  IS 3/5 

TORPEDO
75 83 54 68 111 40 65 138 72 61 149 616.9 0

2 83 Rebecca SMITH FORD  MODEL A PHAETON 81 x 95 49 60 91 35 68 g 107 64 57 88 618.2 0
2 16 Mark WORRALL AUSTIN  7 TOURER 61 72 40 b 59 91 36 53 105 57 54 0 629.3 0
2 20 Miss Jessica SMITH FORD  MODEL A PHAETON 68 106 42 60 109 45 70 b 121 b 64 58 93 651.3 0
2 23 Dominic BOULTON FORD  MODEL A PHAETON 95 89 30 60 81 43 48 104 x 61 69 17 662.7 0
2 14 Adrian DUCKER RILEY  9 TOURER 75 104 47 64 113 40 67 121 65 60 19 736.7 0
2 33 Tony LEES DODGE  VICTORY SIX SALOON 105 x 86 60 112 m 141 m 93 m 48 154 m 113 m 114 m 174 851.6 0
2 718 Ms Mara CARTWRIGHT RILEY  MONACO 114 x 127 67 102 141 53 107 154 95 73 175 857 0
2 19 Mrs Jennifer LEES AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 77 120 60 112 w 116 38 64 154 w 68 63 0 873.2 0
2 733 Tim GREENHILL DODGE  VICTORY SIX SALOON 74 102 g 44 112 m 141 m 93 m 107 m 154 m 113 m 114 m 179 874.6 0

Class  3         Standard Sports-Cars
Best score in class 3 52 67 30 53 81 32 48 93 54 50
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3 30  Tobias BRUCE SINGER  9 Sports 52 @ 81 g 30 @ 56 81 @ 37 48 @ 93 @ 54 @ 51 12 570.3 1st
3 31 David RUSHTON MG  M TYPE 75 78 38 53 @ 82 32 @ 49 99 56 50 @ 12 598.6 1st
3 36 Ryan GOODYEAR SINGER  9 Sports 65 69 39 57 83 34 50 99 61 51 0 607.2 2nd
3 34 Lewis FOX BENTLEY  3 LITRE 98 bx 96 32 65 106 43 58 133 66 66 149 613.1 2nd
3 35 Miss Bethany CANDLIN AUSTIN  SEVEN ARROW 

FOURSOME
68 78 41 65 102 38 54 116 g 62 56 31 647.8 3rd

3 40 Nigel STROUD MG  M TYPE 60 77 41 61 97 41 58 114 58 57 13 648.9 3rd
3 735 Simon CANDLIN AUSTIN  SEVEN ARROW 

FOURSOME
64 79 46 70 x 103 38 58 121 63 57 31 667.6 0

3 731 Miss Corinne DAVIES-

GRIFFITH

MG  M TYPE 74 85 39 80 x 120 42 68 132 65 61 15 749.4 0

3 38 Robin COHEN MG  M TYPE 103 x 67 @ 38 113 w 107 44 108 w 117 114 w 58 17 852.6 0
3 42  Jonathan LEE MG  M TYPE 86 97 37 113 w 110 92 w 65 134 68 69 0 871.4 0
3 742 Thomas LEE MG  M TYPE 94 x 86 38 71 112 92 w 108 w 132 70 69 0 871.6 0
3 37 Richard PROSSER SINGER  9 SPORTS 4 SEAT 112 w 96 40 75 121 50 78 b 143 114 w 65 0 893.9 0
3 730 Dr Molly BIRCH SINGER  9 Sports 88 127 x 36 106 105 gb 92 w 99 b 119 114 w 62 19 928.6 0
3 41 Ms Sian SLATER SINGER  LE MANS 84 105 77 113 w 130 92 w 75 133 85 65 19 938.5 0

Class  4         Modified Sports-Cars
Best score in class 4 50 60 24 44 73 29 43 91 50 46

4 66 George DIFFEY AUSTIN  7 51 61 26 48 75 29 @ 43 @ 92 51 46 @ 0 520.4 Best
4 71  William MARSH AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 51 @ 63 32 48 73 @ 31 44 91 @ 53 46 0 531.4 1st
4 74 Patrick TEAGUE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 55 61 30 50 74 31 46 101 51 50 0 548.1 1st
4 50 Prof David WALLOM AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 51 63 33 50 83 x 32 46 95 51 @ 48 0 552 1st
4 84 Geraint OWEN FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 56 72 32 53 81 31 47 127 52 48 30 568.1 2nd
4 81  Matthew MOORE FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 57 73 39 50 80 36 57 102 59 51 30 572.3 2nd
4 55 Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY  4/4 56 63 30 44 @ 74 40 52 103 58 54 0 573.4 2nd
4 51  Richard MARSH AUSTIN  7 73 67 31 49 79 33 47 95 53 48 0 576 2nd
4 57 Adam JONES AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 67 x 67 27 59 87 x 32 46 94 53 50 0 580.3 3rd
4 781  Jack BOND FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 68 x 70 40 49 85 32 58 100 63 49 31 583 3rd
4 69 Dr Jonathan ROSE FRAZER NASH  SEMMENCE SPL 55 74 31 52 75 31 103 w 97 54 50 16 605 3rd
4 79  Rufus FLANN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 66 x 66 35 53 93 31 52 109 52 53 0 608.8 3rd

Page 6 of 9



EvClasNo Name Car Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    

Lees' 

Leap

Smith's 

Slide

Kneller's 

Kink

Stephen'

s Shuffle

A
w

ar
dWinter Driving Tests    Results

 30 November 2024

Ballard's 

Bollard

Glover's 

Glide

Ghosh's 

Galivant

Marsh's 

Meander

B
o

n
u

s

To
ta

lBlakeney

's Bend

Tunniclif

fe's Turn

4 82 Daniel PEARSON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 63 76 32 55 87 33 51 110 54 54 0 613.6 0
4 76 Andrew WRIGHT AUSTIN  7 65 76 34 57 92 34 51 110 53 53 0 625.4 0
4 80 Dr Christopher DOWNHAM RILEY  9 ULSTER IMP REPLICA 58 x 60 @ 30 47 76 39 103 w 111 g 68 58 16 634.3 0

4 73 Robert ELLIS FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 61 107 47 55 93 x 33 53 101 66 56 34 636.1 0
4 75 Scott HIGGINS AJS  Special 66 81 33 67 133 w 35 57 114 66 58 67 642.6 0
4 54 Jonathan GARTON RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 62 75 46 66 86 38 61 118 63 57 17 653.3 0
4 64 David BLOXAM AUSTIN  7 63 82 50 60 91 33 51 110 62 56 0 655.5 0
4 59 Jack PEPPIATT AUSTIN  7 71 x 77 51 56 96 36 52 117 57 47 0 657.5 0
4 61 Erika PILKINGTON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER SPORTS 75 x 72 52 53 86 31 50 104 63 74 b 0 657.9 0
4 759 Tom PEPPIATT AUSTIN  7 73 x 81 29 63 94 36 54 114 61 58 0 663 0
4 782 Madeleine ROSE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 66 94 g 44 57 96 32 51 118 55 54 0 666.8 0
4 771 Ms Evie MASON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 62 76 46 58 97 35 68 117 59 56 0 674.2 0
4 60 Miss Emma BOWYER AUSTIN  7 63 82 44 61 102 37 70 122 x 59 57 0 696.4 0
4 777 Matt RALPH RILEY  SPORTS 68 82 40 61 101 43 62 130 68 60 18 696.7 0
4 765 Oliver GARTON AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 63 80 37 64 x 98 34 103 m 114 x 61 54 0 708.6 0
4 70 Simon POLLARD AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 73 89 39 65 109 47 x 62 125 65 56 0 728.3 0
4 52 Harry BEACALL AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 73 x 77 32 70 95 43 57 122 58 106 w 0 731.7 0
4 780 Mrs Andrea DOWNHAM RILEY  9 ULSTER IMP REPLICA 63 80 40 54 101 46 103 m 151 71 62 19 751.2 0
4 78 Miss Emily MARTIN AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 70 94 48 68 113 41 73 136 64 64 0 770.9 0
4 65 Miss Charlotte GARTON AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 82 x 89 41 68 x 107 43 83 129 x 76 56 0 773.9 0
4 77 Gordon HODGKINSON RILEY  SPORTS 73 78 42 58 90 89 w 103 m 119 111 w 57 41 777.1 0
4 757 Miss Tania BROWN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 74 89 66 64 121 40 64 135 67 58 0 777.4 0
4 43 Miss Catherine RUFF AUSTIN  7 95 120 w 61 104 w 124 37 82 g 141 g 81 60 108 795.6 0
4 68 Dr Mike GARDINER MG  J2 92 x 101 x 45 71 133 w 89 w 62 140 66 58 21 836.4 0
4 97 Mrs Angelica FUENTES PEUGEOT  LOCKHART SPECIAL 111 120 79 82 133 38 75 151 84 88 120 840.7 0
4 67 Sean BRAMHALL RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 65 x 120 w 24 @ 59 b 82 89 w 103 w 114 x 111 w 106 w 22 849.8 0
4 56 Andrew TARRING HUMBER  9/28 111 m 120 m 84 m 104 m 91 89 w 103 m 151 w 66 48 24 943.3 0
4 753 Christopher BATTY FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 111 m 120 m 84 m 104 m 133 m 89 m 103 m 151 m 111 m 106 m 1111 N/S
4 53 Peter BATTY FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 111 m 120 m 84 m 104 m 133 m 89 m 103 m 151 m 111 m 106 m 1111 N/S
4 62 Robert BROWN AMILCAR  CGSS 111 m 120 m 84 m 104 m 133 m 89 m 103 m 151 m 111 m 106 m 1111 N/S
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Class  5         Cyclecars, Oddities and LCES
Best score in class 5 55 72 32 53 93 30 49 108 52 52

5 98 Archie BULLETT GN  Vittesse 61 72 32 @ 63 96 x 30 @ 49 @ 108 @ 56 52 @ 93 525.4 1st
5 93 Louis PARKIN AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 63 78 46 57 99 35 54 130 56 53 13 658.9 2nd
5 91 Eric HARRIS AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 64 73 38 113 w 93 @ 35 54 113 52 @ 53 14 674.6 3rd
5 99 Miss Annabel JONES AUSTIN  7 GORDON ENGLAND 68 79 45 64 153 w 36 55 125 58 57 15 724.2 0
5 94 Guy LACHLAN LE ZEBRE  Model C 88 95 37 77 135 x 52 66 162 78 77 126 739.7 0
5 89 Richard PREST MORRIS COWLEY  BULLNOSE 55 @ 72 @ 40 53 @ 153 w 47 59 168 w 112 w 64 58 765.3 0
5 95 Mark LYNCH ROVER  8 TOURER 115 w 95 42 113 w 123 90 w 61 156 g 112 w 72 166 813.2 0
5 92 Miss Rebel ERATT-CAMP SALMSON  AL22 104 120 58 105 153 55 94 168 102 80 47 993.2 0
5 90  Phil DOBBIN PEUGEOT  Quadrilette 115 m 132 m 92 m 113 m 153 m 90 m 109 m 168 m 112 m 112 m 1197 N/S
5 96 Paul ROGERS NEW CARDEN  FAMILY TOURER 115 m 132 m 92 m 113 m 153 m 90 m 109 m 168 m 112 m 112 m 1197 N/S

Class  6         Invited
Best score in class 6 60 75 34 64 92 33 53 111 58 57

6 102 George MURPHY AUSTIN  YORK 85 86 48 64 @ 153 w 50 69 124 69 62 121 687.6 1st
6 105 Morgan WALLACE MG  PA 2 SEAT SPORTS 71 x 75 @ 35 @ 124 w 93 @ 35 53 @ 111 @ 61 57 @ 18 696 2nd
6 104 Robert DAWSON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER SPECIAL 60 @ 135 w 35 124 w 94 33 @ 62 171 w 58 @ 57 0 829.3 0
6 103 Matthew HARTIN SINGER  NINE TOURER 80 99 42 69 127 75 79 g 138 71 63 0 842.6 0
6 100 Matthew HARVEY AUSTIN  7 85 x 135 w 44 124 w 97 33 113 w 114 60 60 0 863.8 0
6 101 Andrew EVANS AUSTIN  7 SPEEDY 2STR SPORTS 99 x 92 50 77 118 93 81 b 160 118 w 67 19 934.9 0

Class 7         Pre 55 Sports Cars
Best score in class 7 58 76 31 59 85 36 53 103 59 55

7 110 Andrew HOWE-DAVIES ALLARD  62 76 @ 34 59 @ 85 @ 46 53 @ 103 @ 72 b 67 b 33 623.6 1st
7 111 Trevor GOLDBERG AUSTIN  SEVEN CAMBRIDGE 58 @ 82 31 @ 62 91 36 @ 113 w 112 59 @ 55 @ 0 699.3 0
7 810 Tim PARKER ALLARD  65 x 136 w 40 119 w 99 37 57 163 w 119 w 58 45 848 0

Your test score is built up from your time for the test plus your penalties. The best score in class is shown at the top of each class.
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Against each test score is a string of characters indicating any penalties incurred.    

 Note a Missed or Wrong test will get a score equivalent (the best score in class) + 60

Codes;  b=bollard(10),  g=gate(10), x=overran(10)  M=Missed  W=WrongCourse #=More than two mistakes  @=best score for test   
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